

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000470

Date 29 September 2016

Northycote Cattle

Request:

Please could you tell me how many cattle were kept at Northycote Farm prior to the herd being sold at auction?

Seven

What was the breed of cattle? Hereford

What auctioneers were used? Nock Deighton

How much was raised through the sale of the herd? £4999.68 gross. £4771.64 net, before transport costs

Were the sold individually or collectively? Six were sold together, 1 separately

If individually, how much were the individual prices?

The separate cow was sold for £777.40. The others were sold to one buyer, but at individual prices as follows; £693.50, £842.10, £707.28, £630.00, £640.50 and £708.90, totalling £4222.28 gross

What happens to the proceeds from the sale?
This decision would be made after public consultation